Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMEN	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		application filed December 8 previously recorded on Reel the assigment of their Applica	Corrective Assignment to correct the application number of the prior provisional application filed December 8, 2005, from <60/748,888> to <60/748,886> previously recorded on Reel 017323 Frame 0461. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assigment of their Application No. 11/351,568, filed February 10, 2006, entitled Keyboard Assembly.	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	,		
		Name	Execution Date	
James T. Clark			06/27/2006	
Mitchell S. Butzer			06/29/2006	
Lee B. Snow			06/27/2006	
Richard B. Lawrend	e		06/27/2006	
Cody G. Peterson			06/27/2006	
Name: Street Address: City:	Advanced Input Devices, Inc. 600 West Wilbur Avenue Coeur d'Alene			
-				
State/Country:				
Postal Code:	83815			
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Nur	mber	
		11351568		
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA			
For Number	(000)004	0770		
Fax Number: (206)224-0779 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful				
Phone:	orrespondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. None: (206)682-8100			
Email:	efiling@cojk.com			
Correspondent Nan				
Address Line 1:	Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness			
	1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800			
Address Line 2:	1420 Fift	TAVENUE, Oune 2000		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		VASHINGTON 98101-2347		

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ADID127018
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John D. Denkenberger
Total Attachments: 7 source=27018_Corrective_Assignment#pag source=27018_Corrective_Assignment#pag source=27018_Corrective_Assignment#pag source=27018_Corrective_Assignment#pag source=27018_Corrective_Assignment#pag source=27018_Corrective_Assignment#pag	e2.tif e3.tif e4.tif e5.tif e6.tif

3/20/06 9:57

PAGE 004/005

Fax Server

PATEN	IT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

03/17/2006 500086019

0.101.000.001				ar tanàna mandritra dia kaominina dia kaominina dia kaominina dia kaominina dia kaominina dia kaominina dia kao	
SUBMISSION TYPE:					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
1			-	Execution Date	
	<u></u>	N	lame		
James T. Clark				02/10/2006	
Mitchell S. Butzer				02/10/2006	
Lee B. Snow				02/10/2006	
Richard B. Lawrence	1			02/10/2006	
Cody G. Peterson				02/10/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Advanced Inp	out Dev	vices, Inc.		
Street Address:	600 West Wil	bur Av	renue		
City:	Coeur d'Alene	Coeur d'Alene			
State/Country:	IDAHO				
Postal Code:	83815				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 11351		1568			
Application Number: 11351568					
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number:	(206)22	4-0779	9		•
	• •		when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone: (206)682-8100					
Email: efiling@cojk.com					
Correspondent Name: John D. Denkenberger, Esq.					
Address Line 1: Christensen O'Conn			Connor Johnson Kindness		
		enue, Suite 2800			
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		ADID127018			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			John D. Denkenberger		

R,i	gh	tF	ax
-----	----	----	----

3/20/06 9:57

PAGE 005/005



Total Attachments: 5 source=27018 Assignment#page1.tif source=27018 Assignment#page2.tif source=27018 Assignment#page3.tif source=27018 Assignment#page4.tif source=27018 Assignment#page5.tif

Attorney Docket No. ADID127018

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, James T. Clark, residing at 206 West Nebraska Avenue, Spokane, Washington 99205; Mitchell S. Butzer, residing at 5767 Harcourt Drive, Coeur d'Alene, Idaho 83815; Lee B. Snow, residing at 2480 North Henry Street, Post Falls, Idaho 83854; Richard B. Lawrence, residing at 4200 East Burchell Drive, Hayden, Idaho 83835; and Cody G. Peterson, residing at 2937 North Seventh Street, Coeur d'Alene, Idaho 83815, are inventors of the subject matter disclosed in one or more of the following United States provisional applications: Application No. 60/654,527, filed February 17, 2005; Application No. 60/691,374, filed on June 17, 2005; and Application No. 60/748,888, filed December 8, 2005, and are named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled KEYBOARD ASSEMBLY to which we hereby authorize our attorneys of the firm of Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness^{PLLC}, 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800, Seattle, Washington 98101, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. <u>11/351,568</u>, filed <u>Feb. 10, 2006</u>) the application number and filing date of said application when known;

AND, WHEREAS, Advanced Input Devices, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 600 West Wilbur Avenue, Coeur d'Alene, Idaho 83815 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said applications and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on

PATENT REEL: 018329 FRAME: 0527

-1-

said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

at Coeur d'Alene (city), Idaho, this 10th Executed day of February, 2006.

STATE OF IDAHO) ss. COUNTY OF KOOtenai

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that James T. Clark is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated:	· · · · ·	
(Seal of stamp) OTARY	Signature Notary Public My appointment expires <u>7115130</u> 10	
**************************************	************	
Executed at <u>COEUR D'ALENE</u> FEBRUARY, 2006.	(city), Idaho, this <u>ノクてみ</u> day of	

Mitchell S. Butzer

STATE OF IDAHO) ss. KOOTEnai COUNTY OF

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Mitchell S. Butzer is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and

acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated:0/06	- -
(Seal or stamp), NOTARY * PUBLIC	Signature Notary Public My appointment expires 71157010

Executed at <u>COEVR'DALENE</u> FEBRUARY, 2006.	(city), Idaho, this day of
	In Smon
,	Lee B. Snow
STATE OF IDAHO)	

STATE OF IDAHO			
)	SS
COUNTY OF	Kootenai)	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Lee B. Snow is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: 2 10/06	
(Seal or stamp) NOTARY * PUBLIC	<u>Signature</u> Notary Public My appointment expires <u>1115</u> 2010

*********	< * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	*****	*****	*****	
Executed at <u>Cound'</u> <u>FEBRING</u> , 2006.	Alese (city),	Idaho, this	10+4	day	of
		Richard B. La	Nence		
STATE OF IDAHO)) ss.)	l			

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Richard B. Lawrence is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated NCESBAAGES OG	
(Seat or stamp) PUBLIC	Drances Brastrup Signature Notary Public My appointment expires 7/15/2010
**************************************	******
Executed at <u>CoeuraiAlenc</u> (city of <u>February</u> , 2006.	y), <u>Idaho</u> (state), this <u>10</u> rd day
	1 mg b. Peter

Cody G. Peterson

COUNTY OF KOOTLNAI

STATE OF IDAHO

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Cody G. Peterson is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and

)) ss.

)

acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: ____ 2/10/06 NUMBER BD (Seal or sta The south with

Grances Brastrup Signature

Notary Public My appointment expires 7/15/2010

ADID\27018121.DOC

RECORDED: 09/29/2006

-5-